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TERM DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

 

Monday 19th Dec—Monday 2nd Jan - Christmas Holidays 
Tuesday 3rd Jan - School closed to pupils 
Monday 13th Feb - Friday 17th Feb  - Half term 
Monday 20th Feb - School closed to pupils 
Monday 3rd—Friday 14th April - Easter Holidays 
Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 
 

 

Dinners: (www.parentpay.com) 

This week we are on Chartwells’ menu week 3 

 

Our 4Rs are: 
Resilience, 

Reflectiveness, 

Resourcefulness, 

Relationships.  

BEAMS OF THE WEEK 

FISTRAL— Aaliyah for trying really hard with her learning  

CRANTOCK— – Jacob V for working so hard and never giving up! 

LAMORNA— Chloe R for having a good attitude towards her learning  

MAENPORTH— Grace for showing resilience in her writing  

GODREVY— Amelia for being enthusiastic and showing resilience  

PORTHMEOR— Oliver M for his focus in maths and for being brave 

enough to go for a challenge  

PORTHCURNO— Ethan for always being kind and caring to others  

SWANPOOL— Bradley P for building good relationships and being kind 

to others  

CADGWITH— Leo T a positive attitude towards his learning  

POLZEATH— Isla C for resilience  

HARLYN— Jamie H for being a good friend to all and building positive 

relationships  

PERRANUTHNOE— Lillie G for always approaching her work with a 

positive attitude and giving her best at all times  

GWENVOR— Tegen for fantastic effort in all areas of the curriculum 

KYNANCE— Ella-Mai for giving 100% effort and for being so kind and 

caring at all times  
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Dates for your diary! 
Friday 18th November – Lantern Making         
Workshops 

Monday 14th November – Odd Sock Day to support 
Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 18th November – Wear Spots to support 
Children in Need 50p (Payment on Parent Pay) Cake sale 20p a cake 

Tuesday 22nd November – Culdrose Cinema Trip (Minions 2) (Payment on 
Parent Pay) Crantock, Kynance, Gwenvor and Lamorna classes 

Wednesday 23rd November – Culdrose Cinema Trip (Minions 2) (Payment on 
Parent Pay) Fistral, Cadgwith, Polzeath, Maenporth and Harlyn classes 

Thursday 24th November - Culdrose Cinema Trip (Minions 2) (Payment on 
Parent Pay) Porthcurno, Swanpool, Porthmeor, Godrevy and Perranuthnoe 
classes 

Friday 25th November – Lantern Parade – Year 5 

Friday 2nd December – Christmas Tree dressing day 

Tuesday 6th, Wednesday 7th and Thursday 8th December – EYFS Nativity 

Tuesday 6th December – Year 4 to sing carols outside St Martin’s          
residential home 

Wednesday 7th December – Year 3 to sing carols outside Fairholme       
residential home 

Wednesday 7th December – Year 1 to sing carols around the campfire (Will 
go on Class Dojo) 

Thursday 8th December – Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 12th December – Winter Wonderland 

Tuesday 13th December – EYFS and KS1 Christmas lunches 

Wednesday 14th December – EYFS and KS2 Christmas lunches  



Enu CHA 

 

  

On Friday 11th November, the Rosemellin Netball Team played in a 
Crofty competition.  We came 2nd! They all played fantastically and 

showed great teamwork and sportsmanship. 

 

Rosemellin 8 — Portreath 2 

Rosemellin 3—Pencoys 0  

Rosemellin 4—Roskear 4 

Rosemellin 6—Illogan 1 

Rosemellin 4—Treloweth 13 

Netball Tournament  



Enu CHA 



Enu CHA 



Enu CHA 


